Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of "Oliver Raysaac" to "Olivier Rayssac" previously recorded on Reel 014744 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Letertre	06/03/2004
Olivier Rayssac	06/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.O.I.Tec Silicon on Insulator Technologies S.A.	
Street Address:	Parc Technologique des Fontaines	
Internal Address:	Chemin des Franques	
City:	38190 Bernin	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10800252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Allan A. Fanucci, Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4717-10400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0673

500097559

.H \$40,00

source=4717-10400 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=4717-10400 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=4717-10400 - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0674

06-17-2004 05:37pm From-WINSTON & STR' 06/17/2004 +12126811165 -981 P.001/003 F-231 700092415

Via Facsimile 703-306-5995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
Attorney Docket Number 4717-10400						
_	atent and T D. Box 1450 a, VA 2231	rademark Office 3-1450				
	ion Date:	2. Name and address				
·	e 3, 2004	S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES S.A. Parc Technologique des Fontaines Chemin des Franques				
Oliver RAYSAAC June	e 3, 2004					
Additional names attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Yes 🛮 No		4			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other: .						
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:						
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nos.: 10/800,252 B. Patent Nos.: Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Nu	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	and p	itemis involved:				
CUSTOMER NO. 28765		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1814				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Name of Person Signing	information	is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a 6/17/04 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Fabrice LETERTRE, a citizen of France, residing at 33 quai Jongkind, 38000 Grenoble, France, and

Olivier RAYSSAC, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin du Chapître, 38100 Grenoble, France.

4206

each an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in entitled: METHODS FOR FORMING AN ASSEMBLY FOR TRANSFER OF A USEFUL LAYER, for which a United States patent application is identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 4717-10400 and

was filed on March 1, 2004 as Application No. 10/800,252

WHEREAS, S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES, S.A., a French corporate body having a place of business at Parc Technologique des Fontaines, F-38190 Bernin, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

Pages 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0676 And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed	his or her signature.
Date June 3, 6 , 2004	Fabrice LETERTRE
On <u>June 3</u> , 2004, before me, Witness, appeared Fabrice LETERTRE , to me know that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, an free act and deed.	wn and known to me to be the person of d acknowledged the same to be his/her
Witness	Hegoe?
Date	house
	Oliver RAYSSAC
On Jore 3rd, 2004, before me, Witness, appeared Oliver RAYSSAC, to me known that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and free act and deed.	and known to me to be the person of acknowledged the same to be his/her
Witness	Moe

Pages 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0677